Summary of Construction Impacts (2020 dollars)

Labor Income Employment

Lifetime
AMDIAP

Annual

Lifetime
Arctic

Annual

Lifetime
Bornite

Annual

Lifetime
Sun

Annual

Lifetime
Smucker

Annual

Total Lifetime

Direct
$140,059,419
$35,014,855
$142,671,364
$47,557,121
$369,401,024
$184,700,512
$71,434,355
$35,717,177
$36,687,752
$18,343,876

$760,253,914

Table 1: Summary of Construction Impacts

Source: CED Calculations

Total
$230,906,075
$57,726,519
$196,250,853
$65,416,951
$508,127,656
$254,063,828
$98,261,154
$49,130,577
$50,465,646

$25,232,823

$1,084,011,384

Direct

1,441
360
1,384
461
3,583
1,792
693
346
356
178

7,456

Total
3,063
766
2,397
799
6,207
3,104
1,200
600
616
308

13,484



